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have been addressed in the matter. The views of the Government of Assam regarding inclu..sion of Tamangs in the list of Scheduled Tribes are still awaited.

(b) The Government of Assam has been reminded at least seventeen times to expedite the comments.

(c) The demand for inc1usion of Tamangs in the ]jst of Scheduled Tribes in the tates of Assam, Sikkim and West Bengal alongwith other such proposals, recommendations, suggestions and representations are being duly considered in consultation with the concerned State Governments/U.T. Admns. including that of Assam, Sikkim and West Bengal and the Registrar General of India in the context of the proposed comprehensive revision of the lists of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes. The comments from some of the State Governments are still awaited and they are being regularly reminded. A final view in the matter would be taken after the comments from the remaining State Governments/U.T. Administrations are received and processed in consultation with the Registrar General of India. The Government is, however, anxious to introduce the proposed Bill in the Parliament as soon as possible.

Applications Pending for Adoption of Indian Citizenship

3846. PROF. NARAIN CHAND
PARASHAR: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of applications pending for the adoption of Indian citizenship with the Government of India as on 1 August,
1983 ;

(b) the particulars of such persons among them whose cases are pending for decision for over (i) one year, (ii) two years, (iii) three years and above ;

(c) the likely date by which pending cases would be cleared ; and

(d) the reasons for delay?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
~JHAR RANJAN LASKAR) : (a) 54.

(b) No case for more than one year is pending with the Central Government.

(c) and (d). These cases are under process and ciecision is likely to be taken shortly.

Filling up of Post of Commis loner for Linguistic Minorities

3847. PROF. NARAIN CHAND
PAR ASHAR: Will the Mini ter of HOME AFFAIRS be plea ed to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 10006 on 4 May, 1983 and state:

(a) whether the post of the Commissioner for Linguistic Minorities has si nce een filled up ;

(b) if so, the name of the incumbent and the date of his appointment; and

(c) jf not, the reasons for delay fur Dot fitting up the post since May, 1977 and the likely date by which it would be filled up ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN TH
MINISTR Y OF HOM AF AIRS (SHRI
NIHAR RANJAN LASKAR) : (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The matter regarding making a substantive appointment to the post of Special Officer for Linguistic Minorities has been under consideration of the Government.
It may be difficult to indicate a precise time limit for the purpose.

Industrialisation of backward areas of Himachal Pradesh

3848. PROF. NARAIN CHAND
PARASHAR: Will the Minister of IN-DUSTR Y be pleased to state:

(a) whether the whole State of Himachal Pradesh has been declared a Specially Backward State for the purpose of industrial development; and

(b) if so, brief outline of the facilities/ incentive; allowed to Himachal Pradesh for ensuring its industrial development 1

